
Company
Well

Interval
Created

 : Beach Petroleum Ltd

 : Fermat-1

 : 896.00 - 1030.13 meters 

 : 20/Dec/2008 7:45:49 AM

FORMATION EVALUATION LOG

INTERPRETED LITHOLOGY

LITHOLOGY %

CHROMATOGRAPH Lithology DescriptionCORE

  Oil Show

Calcimetry

MD meters 1:500

DRILLING PARAM TOTAL GAS
ROP  (m/hr)

 200  160  120  80  40 

WEIGHT ON BIT (klbf)

 50  40  30  20  10 

P F G

900
910

920
930

940
950

960
970

980
990

WOB: 4-25 Kftlbs 
RPM: 120-155 
GPM: 1200-1210 
SPP: 2780-2800 psi 

Drill with Sea water & Hi-Vis sweeps, 
Returns to seabed 

MD:   906.92m                Inc: 0.33° 
TVD: 906.84m                Azi: 214.11° 

MD:   936.44m                Inc: 1.52° 
TVD: 936.35m                Azi: 212.28° 

MD:   966.55m                Inc: 2.74° 
TVD: 966.44m                Azi: 216.55° 

WOB: 4-25 Kftlbs 
RPM: 105-155 
GPM: 1200-1210 
SPP: 2300-2800 psi 

Drill with KCL-Polymer Mud from 
999.0m 

Set 13-3/8" Casing at 987.0 m 

NB3: 311mm(12-1/4") 
Make: Hughes 
Type: GT-1 
Jets: 3 x 16 444 mm (17-1/2") Section TD @ 999 0m



1000
1010

1020
103

Jets: 3 x 16 
Depth In: 999.0 m 
Depth Out: 1027.0 m 
Drilled 28.0m in 1.1 hrs 
Grade: x-x-xx-x-x-x-xx_xx 

444 mm (17-1/2 ) Section TD @ 999.0m

FIT @ 987.0 m with 9.5 ppg 
EMW: 15.0 ppg@960 psi 

SILTSTONE: m dk gy-dk gy, n-v sli calc, 
tr pyr, tr musc, arg I.P. grd to Clst I.P. 
sft-f, dom sblky, tr blky 

SANDSTONE: qtz, cl-trnsl, fros, smky gy 
I.P. v f-f, sbang, wl srt, wk calc cmt, loc 
com arg mtrx, tr pyr, tr musc, v p por, n 
fluor 

19/12/2008 

MW: 9.5 ppg           FV: 177 
PV:   17                  Gel: 10/13/15 
YP:   25                   pH:  10.5 
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